Maine State Library Maine State Documents

Maine Writers Correspondence

Maine State Library Special Collections

September 2015

George Thornton Edwards Correspondence

George Thornton Edwards 1868-1932

Maine State Library

Follow this and additional works at: http://digitalmaine.com/maine writers correspondence

Recommended Citation

Edwards, George Thornton 1868-1932 and Maine State Library, "George Thornton Edwards Correspondence" (2015). *Maine Writers Correspondence*. 240.

 $http://digital maine.com/maine_writers_correspondence/240$

This Text is brought to you for free and open access by the Maine State Library Special Collections at Maine State Documents. It has been accepted for inclusion in Maine Writers Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Maine State Documents. For more information, please contact statedocs@maine.gov.

Edwards, George Thornton, 1868-1932.

Born Annapolis, Maryland. Died Portland, Maine.

George Thornton Edwards was born in Annapolis,
Maryland in 1868, the son of Thomas and Mary J. Edwards.
In 1893 he married Caroline Content Sackett of
Rochester, New York. A composer and author, he set
many of Longfellow's poems to music and was editor-inchief of "Music and Musicians of Maine". He was
appointed Maine State Musical Director and song leader
during the war period. He was active in many musical
organizations in and around Portland, Maine, his home
for several years. He died there in 1932.